Annual Advances For Construction Addit ions and Balances
Calculat ion of Working Capital Al lowance
Comparat ive Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparat ive Balance Sheet - Liabilities

S C H E D U L E
N U M B E R

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A -7
A -a
A-9

A - I  0
A - I  1
A - I  2
A-I 3
A - I  4
A - I  5
A - I  6
A - I  7
A-I a
A-1 9

P A G E
N U M B E R

3
4
5

1 0
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47

49
50
53

a

4a

I
I
I

2

I
I
I

I
I
I

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Average Average Supporting Line Balance Average

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 101,818 101,818 2,784 104,602 8,076 112,678 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 5,606 5,606 0 5,606 0 5,606 A-5

0 A-7 3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (25,951) (25,951) (2,384) (28,334) 1,340 (26,994) A-9

(33.602) A-I 2 6 Less: ClAC 0 (33,602) (33,602) 0 (33,602) 0

16,529 A- I4  7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 0 14,246 14,246 1.165 15,412 1,117

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 A- I6 10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0

15,631 A-I7 11 Working Capital Allowance 0 12,438 12,438 (599) 11,840 3,791

12 Total Rate Base 0 74,556 74,556 966 75,523 14,325 89,848

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition. ul

printed 1 111 712006 2:56 AM 3

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

[…]

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition

11 printed 11/17/2006 2.56 AM

Florida Public Service Commiss ion  Schedule o f  Water Plant i n  Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance

Schedule A-5 Grand Terrace Page: 3 0 f 5
Docket No. 060368-WS Preparer. Robert M. Griffin
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation. Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account for each monlh of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the prior year.

(1)  (2) 13) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )  ( 9 )  (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance
Line Acct Prior Year
No No Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

3 302 1 Franchises 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476
4 339 1 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipmenl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5
6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4,000 4.000 4,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4,000 4.000 4.000 4.000
8 305 2 Collect 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IO 307 2 Wetis 8 sprmgs 3.011 3.01 1 3.011 3,011 3.011 3.01 1 3.01 1 3,011 3.01 1 3.01 1 3.011 3.01 1 3.01 1 3.01 1

2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

9 306 2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308 2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 309 2 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 310 2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 339 2 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 304 3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 31 1 3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 339.3 Other Plant 8 MISC. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 TRANSMISSION a DISTRIBUTION PLANT
23 303 4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304 4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 330 4 Distr Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 10,001 10,001 10.001 10,001 10,001 10.001 10,001 10,001 10.001 10.001 10,001 10,001 10.001 10.001

14 311 2 Pumping Equipment 14.508 14,508 14.508 14.508 14,508 14.508 14.508 14.508 14.508 14,508 14.508 14.508 14.508 '4.508

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303 3 Land 8 Land Rights 5.606 5,606 5.606 5,606 5.606 5.606 5.606 5,606 5.606 5.606 5,606 5.606 5,606 5.606

0 0 0 0 0

142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 20 320 3 Water Treatment Equipment 142 142

25 31 1 4 Pumping Equipment 0

27 331.4 Transm 8 Dislribution Mains 55,470 55.470 55,470 55.470 55.470 55.470 55,470 55,470 55.470 55.470 55.470 55.470 55.470 55.470
28 333.4 Services 6,250 6.250 6,250 6,250 6.250 6,250 6,250 6.250 6.250 6.250 6,250 6,250 6,250 6.250

5.015 5,015 5,015 5.015 5.015 5.015 5,015 5,015 5.015 5.015 5,015 5.063 5,019 29 334 4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 5.015
30 335.4 Hydrants 2,700 2.700 2,700 2.700 2.700 2,700 2,700 2.700 2.700 2.700 2.700 2.700 2.700 2.700
31 336 4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339 4 Olher Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303 5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304 5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340 5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 341 5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342 5 Stores Equipmenl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343 5 Tools, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

56

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B- 1
B-2
8-3
B-4
8-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 sup1
B-9

B-10
B- I  1
B- I  2
B-13
B-14
B-I  5

59

PAGE
NUMBER

57

59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77

58

78

ao
a3

a9

79

86

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year  Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule:  B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion of  net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment,  submit  an addit ional schedule showing a descript ion and calculat ion of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year  Revenue Annual  Support ing
No. Descript ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S  32,285 (16) 32,269 703 32,972 0 32,972 27,819 60,792 8 - 4

2 Operat ion & Maintenance 25,712 937 26,649 5,836 32,485 8,822 41,307 41 1 41,718 B-5
3 Depreciat ion, net o f  C l A C  Amort . ,U&U 0 1,752 1.752 466 2,218 728 2,946 0 2,946 B-13
4 Amort izat ion 0 0 0 61 4 614 0 614 0 61 4 8 -3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 3,412 0 3.41 2 (2) 3,410 772 4,182 1,252 5,434 B - I  5
6 Provision for Income Taxes 1,219 (906) 31 3 (2,896) (2,583) (4,067) (6,650) 9,749 3,099 c-l
7 O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S  30,344 1,783 32,126 4,018 36,144 6,255 42,399 11,412 53,811

8 NET O P E R A T I N G  INCOME 1,941 (1.798) 143 (3,315) (3.172) (6.255) (9,427) 16,408 6,981
9 R A T E B A S E  0 74,556 74,556 966 75.523 14,325 89,848 89,848 A-1
10 RATE OF R E T U R N  0.19% 7.77%

57  printed 11/17/2006 2:56 AM

S c h e d u l e  of Sewer  Ne t  O p e r a t i n g  i n c o m e  F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n

G r a n d  Terrace
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Schedu le  Year Ended December  31 o f
Historical 2005,  Projected 2006 8.2007

Schedule:  B-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Explanat ion:  Prov ide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquis i t ion adjustment,  submi t  an additional schedule showing a  descr ipt ion and calculat ion of charge.

[…]

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER 0 8 M

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended 12/31/2005.2006.2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 & M expenses

Line
No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

__ Account No. and Name
601 Salaries &Wages - Employees
603 Salaries 8 Wages -Officers. Exec.
604 Employee Pensions & Benefits
610 Purchased Water
615 Purchased Power
616 Fuel for Purchased Power
618 Chemicals
620 Materials 8 Supplies
631 Contractual Services - Engineering
632 contractual Services -Accounting
633 Contractual Services - Legal
634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
635 Contractual Services -Testing
636 Contractual Services - Other
641 Rental of BuildinglReal Prop.
642 Rental of Equipment
650 Transportation Expenses
656 Insurance -Vehicle
657 Insurance - General Liability
658 Insurance -Workman's Comp.
659 Insurance -Other
660 Advertising Expense
666 Reg. C o r "  Exp. - Rate Case Amort
667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other
670 Bad Debt Expense
675 Miscellaneous Expense

27 TOTAL WATER o a M EXPENSES

2005 2005 2005
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

8.257 0 8.257
194 0 194

1,956 0 1,956
1,557 0 1.557
1.648 0 1.648

9 0 9
798 0 798
96 0 96
15 0 15

1,029 0 1,029
1 139 140

3,510 0 3.510
1.834 0 1,834
2.272 0 2,272

101 0 101
7 0 7

1,478 96 1,574
102 0 102
190 0 190
110 0 110
144 0 144

5 0 5
0 0 0
0 0 0

60 504 564
338 198 536

25,712 937 26,649

(5) ( 6 )  (7) (8)
2005-06

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5)-(4) Adjustments Adjusted

8.301 45 36 8.337
254 60 0 254

2,042
2,714
2.015

16
947

1,421
51

71 7
1,561
2.424
1,606
2.433

176
13

887
64

31 4
42

130
9
0
0

544
3.075

0 2,042
0 2.714

691 2.706
0 16
0 947
0 1,421
0 51
0 717
0 1.561
0 2,424
0 1,606
0 2,433
0 176
0 13
0 887
0 64
0 31 4
0 42
0 130
0 9
0 0
0 0
0 544
3 3.078

31,756 5.107 729 32,485

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-5
Page: 1 o f4
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(9) (10) (11) (12)
2006-07

[…]

6 Total Income Tax Expense 1,219 (906) 313 (2,896) (2,583) (4,067) (6,650)

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c -2
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-5
9 ITC Realized This Year NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
10 ITC Amortization NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment NA NA NA NA NA NA NA C-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Recap Scheds: €3-1, E-2

91 printed 1 1 /I  712006 2:56 AM

98

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

Taxable Operating Income before Interest 3,160 (2.705) 456 NA NA NA 8-1, 8-2
Less: Interest Charges 0 (1,743) (1,743) NA NA NA c-3

Taxable Income 3,160 (4,447) (1,287) 0 0 0

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences 0 0 - NA NA c-4
Timing Differences

Total Schedule M Adjustments
0 2,312 2,312 NA NA NA c-5
0 2,312 2,312 0 0 0

Taxable Income Before State Taxes 3,160 (6,760) (3,599) 0 NA 0

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

State Income Taxes 174 (372) (198) 0 NA 0

Federal Taxable Income 2.987 (4,076) (1,089) 0 NA 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,045 (1,426) (381) 0 NA 0

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

Current Federal Income Taxes 1,045 (1.426) (381) 0 NA 0

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 1,219 (1,798) (579) 0 NA 0

92 printed 11/17/2006 2:56 AM

99

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31 105 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 456 (6,210) (5,755) NA NA NA 6-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (1,743) (21) (1,764) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income (1,287) (6,232) (7,519)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0

NA NA c-4 0 0 0 NA
2,312 (1,405) 907 NA NA NA c-5
2,312 (1,405) 907 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (3,599) (4,827) (8,426) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(198) (265) (463) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income (1,089) (5,966) (7,055) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(381) (2,088) (2,469) 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (381) (2,088) (2,469) 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(198) (265) (463) 0 NA 0
(381) (2,088) (2,469) 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I )  (579) (2,354) (2,933) 0 NA 0

93 printed 11/17/2006 2:56 AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (31 (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 12/31 106 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (5,755) (10,322) (16,077) NA NA NA B-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (1,764) (221) (1,985) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income (7,519) (10,543) (18,061) 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 0 NA NA NA c-4
6 Timing Differences 907 0 907 NA NA NA c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 907 0 907 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (8,426) (10,543) (18,968) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(463) (580) (1,043) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income (7,055) (9,963) (17.018) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(2,469) (3,487) (5,956) 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 C-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (2,469) (3,487) (5,956) 0 NA 0

18 Summaly:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(463) (580) (1,043) 0 NA 0
(2,469) (3,487) (5,956) 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) (2,933) (4,067) (7,000) 0 NA 0

94 Drinted 11/17/2006 2 5 6  AM

101

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt No t  Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculat ion F lor ida Publ ic  Service C o m m i s s i o n

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cos t  cos t  cos t

Not  Applicable

Grand Terrace
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ I

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
I ,

Water Sewer
2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting Line

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Interest on Long-Term Debt
Amortization of Debt Premium,

Discount and Expense Net
Interest on Short-Term Debt
Other Interest Expense
Less: AFUDC
ITC Interest Synchronization

Total Used For Tax Calculation

0 1,647 1,647 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 Note* 0 0 0 Note'
0 96 96 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 c -7

0 1,743 1,743 0 0 0

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water I Sewer

Total Debt Only1 Total Debt Onl)

I I j2  Total
13 ITC (from D-1 , Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

I
I

' Note: Calculations for utility adiusted interest: . .
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A - I ,  A-2) 74,556 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D- I )  2.21% 1.647 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt ( D - I )  0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 1,647 0

95 orinted 11/17/2006 2 5 6  AM

102

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calcu lat ion F lor ida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

Grand Terrace
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-3
Page: 2 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on  Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 2005 2006 2006 2005 2006 2006 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 1,647 21 1,668 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 (0) 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
4 Other Interest Expense 96 0 96 0 0 0
5 Less: AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c -7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 1,743 21 1,764 0 0 0

Discount and Expense Net

12

13
14
15

Weighted Weighted Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D - I  Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost Amount Ratio cos t  cost  cos t

Long-Term Debt
Short-Term Debt Not  Appl icable Not  Applicable
Preferred Stock
Common Equity

Total

ITC (from D- I  , Line 7)
Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A - I ,  A-2) 75,523 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt ( D - I )  2.17% 1,668 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

[…]

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3

4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 1 1 /I 712006 2 5 6  AM

105

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
F
I
I
I
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule:  C-5
Page: 1 O f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Sewer

(1)
Water

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31 /05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Descr ipt ion Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

1 4

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 2 ,229 2,229 0 0 0
Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 1,752 1,752 NA NA NA 8-13,14

Difference 0 476 476 0 0 0

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt  0 717 71 7 0 0 0
Regulatory Assets 0 643 643 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 2,312 2,312 0 0 0

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 127 127 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 2,185 2,185 0 0 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 765 765 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 892 892 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

99 printed 1 1/17/2006 2:56 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Prov ide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Support ing

No.  Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciat ion &Amort izat ion 2,229 443 2,671 0 0 0

3 Difference 476 (23) 454 0 0 0

5 B a d D e b t  71 7 (717) 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets  643 (643) 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 2,312 (1,405) 907 0 0 0

2 Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 1,752 466 2,218 N A  N A  NA B-13,14

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
127 (77) 50 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 2,185 (1,328) 857 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35 .0%
765 (465) 300 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 892 (542) 350 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

100 Drinted 11/17/2006 2 5 6  AM

~

I
I
I
I
c
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
[I

107

Deferred income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of  3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of  total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Prov ide detail o n
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Support ing
No.  Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 2,671 728 3,400 0 0 0
Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 2,218 728 2,946 N A  NA N A  6-13,14

Difference 454 0 454 0 0 0

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt  0 0 0 0 0 0
Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 907 0 907 0 0 0

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5 .5% 5 .5% 5.5%
50 0 50 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes  057 0 a57 0 0 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
300 0 300 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  350 0 350 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 2:56 AM

Florida Public Service Commission Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003
2 2004
3 2005
4 2006
5 2007

SEWER
6 2003
7 2004
8 2005
9 2006
10 2007

0
0

174
21 6
258

0
0

1,041
1,295
1,549

0
0

1,214
1 3 1  1
1.808

102

0 0 0
0 0 0

174 1,041 1,214
216 1,295 1,511
258 1,549 1,808

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 2:56 AM

I 09

I
I
I
I

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability

Current
Line Beginning Year Ending

[…]

22 Working Capital Allowance

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

23 Total Rate Base NA 0 0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 1111 712006 2:56 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Line
No.

NONE

d
4
4

164 printed 11/17/2006 2:56 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1of1

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 32,044 0 32,044 7,871 39,915 B-4
2 Other Revenues 225 0 225 0 225 6-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 32,269 0 32,269 7,871 40,140

4 Operation & Maintenance 26,649 0 26,649 116 26.765 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 1,752 0 1,752 1,752 6-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 3.412 0 3,412 354 3,766 6-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes 313 0 313 2,045 2,358 c-1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 32,126 0 32,126 2,516 34,642

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 143 0 143 5,355 5,498
11 RATEBASE 74,556 0 74,556 74,556 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN 0.19% 7.37%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES

NA 0 0 0 0 6-4
NA 0 0 0 0 B-4

0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA
18 Amortization NA
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA

0 0 0 0 6-6
0 0 0 6-14
0 0 0
0 0 0 0 B-15

20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-1
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165 printed 11/17/2006 2 5 6  AM

179

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Grand Terrace